
 

 
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

EXTRAORDINARY 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

      No. 71 No.112       16
th 

July 2019                             Nauru 

 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 499/2019 

CORRIGENDUM 

  

It is notified for general information that in Gazette No. 111, G.N.No 498/2019  page 2 dated 15
th

 July 2019:- 

 

DELETE: 

ELECTORAL ACT 2016 

section 56 (2) 

 

It is notified for general information that the following are the relevant dates in respect of the 2019 

Parliamentary General Election scheduled for Saturday, 24
th

 August 2019: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dated this fifteenth July, Two Thousand and Nineteen. 

 

JOSEPH CAIN 

ELECTORAL COMMISSIONER 

 

 

ELECTORAL Act 2016 Week day 

56 (1) - Issue of writ – within 14 days of 

dissolution 

 

Monday, 15th July 2019 

51 (2) - At least 5 days after issue of writ – 

publish the roll in the Govt Gazette. 

 

Publish Roll Friday, 18th July 2019 

50 (2) - close of roll 5 pm 21 days before polling 

day  

 

Close of Roll 5pm Saturday 3 August 2019 

57 (2) – nominations commence at 9 am the day 

after the roll closes and  

 

Nominations Open 9am Monday 5th August 

2019  

57 (2) – nominations close at 5pm 14 days 

before polling day 

 

Nominations Close 5pm Saturday 10 August 

2019  

58 (1)- a candidate can withdraw within 72 

hours after the close of nominations. 

 

Last day for candidate withdrawal 5pm 

Tuesday 13 August 2019 

62 Publish candidate names and polling places 

as soon as possible or after the day of the close 

of the candidate withdrawal period. Sec(58)   

 

Publish names of candidates Wednesday 14 

August 2019 

64 (1) – 12 pm 7 days prior to polling day – 

draw for positions 

 

Draw for position on ballot paper 12pm 

Friday 16 August 2019 

56(1) – Polling Day – not later than 4 weeks 

after the Writ is issued. 

 

Polling Day – Saturday 24 August 2019 



 

 

-2- 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

      No. 71 No.112       16
th 

July 2019                             Nauru 

 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 499/2019 (Cont’) 

 

INSERT: 

 

ELECTORAL ACT 2016 

section 56 (2) 

 

It is notified for general information that the following are the relevant dates in respect of the 2019 

Parliamentary General Election scheduled for Saturday, 24th August 2019: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dated this fifteenth July, Two Thousand and Nineteen. 

 

 

JOSEPH CAIN 

ELECTORAL COMMISSIONER 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

ELECTORAL Act 2016 Week day 

56 (1) - Issue of writ – within 14 days of 

dissolution 

 

Writ Issued Friday 12 July 2019. 

 

51 (2) - At least 5 days after issue of writ – 

publish the roll in the Government Gazette. 

 

Publish Roll Wednesday 17 July 2019 

50 (2) - close of roll 5 pm 21 days before 

polling day  

 

Close of Roll 5pm Saturday 3 August 

2019 

57 (2) – nominations commence at 9 am the 

day after the roll closes and  

 

Nominations Open 9am Sunday 4 August 

2019  

57 (2) –  nominations close at 5pm 14 days 

before polling day 

 

Nominations Close 5pm Saturday 10 

August 2019  

58 (1)- a candidate can withdraw within 72 

hours after the close of nominations. 

 

Last day for candidate withdrawal 5pm 

Tuesday 13 August 2019 

62 Publish candidate names and polling 

places as soon as possible or after the day of 

the close of the candidate withdrawal period. 

Sec(58)   

 

Publish names of candidates Wednesday 

14 August 2019 

64 (1) – 24 hours after the close of 

withdrawal the order of candidates on the 

ballot paper is determined. 

Draw for position on ballot paper 5pm 

Wednesday 14 August 2019 

56(1) – Polling Day – not later than 4 weeks 

after the Writ is issued. 

 

Polling Day – Saturday 24 August 2019 


